LT Ll R S 1
4 ¢

T {

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 8

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: Ww912PQ-14-2-1022
Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Environmental Program

Modification Number: P0005

Management

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

31 U.S.C. Chapter 83; MCA and Appendices Article Vil, Sect 703,

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities,
ts. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate JAW NGR 5-

MCCA Article Xil, Sect 1201 of the baslc cooperative agreemen
1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

{1 c TERMINATION

1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE
Action Funding Source
FED Allotment - 75%

from Change To
$ 245495001 § 413860 | 3 24963160

FED AFP - 75% $ 25997200} $ - $ 259,972.00

STATE Altotment - 25% State $ 8183167]83 1,37888 | $ 83,210.53

$ 8665733]$ - $ 86,657.33

STATE  |AFP - 25% State
lotmentto 106" RQW to cover OARS request for W912PQ-14-2-1022, ANG Environmental

1. JUSTIFICATION: Add Al
Program Management.

2. ACTION: Approve modification of th

a ANG Environmental Program Management Agreement to add Allotment to 106"
RQW to cover OARS request. ‘

3. See Modification Requirements for Air Guard FY 14 Air Base Environmental Program dated 6February2015.

4. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1022 for FY 14 with the attached update.

m managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate

5. As FY2014 budgets are approved by NGB, progra
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement an

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

d/or Appendix remain unchanged in

Maodification.
4

THE STATE OF NEW YORK: / NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU:
BY: é W‘A((k@ : /L

PATRICK A. MURPHY NCEN ASHLEY

Major General, NYARNG ColonelUSA

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

—— —"

Date: ‘ Date: W___
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY:‘\% eI X - é‘n«frf—ﬁ /@' ‘ BY: m (-fg;)”’

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., MN@ Counsel e -G OE—dA:

4 ‘ - _ Seqn D. 0'Briea MAT,J [ VIAENC

Date: B/ Tpei [ 2003 Date (' %:v L20/§




t

August 2009

c. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition. This dollar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall
reflect the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as

it occurs.

d. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1. Fiscal Year 2010:

Federal (75%) $ 225291.33 $ 225.291.33
Federal Total 3 225,291.33 $ 225,291.33
State (25%) $ 75.098.11 $ 75,098.11
State Total $ 75,098.11 $ 75,098.11
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $0.00

2. Fiscal Year 2011: VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP) ALLOCATION
Federal (75%) $ 214.378.64 $ 214,378.64
Federal Total $ 214,378.64 $ 214,378.64
State (25%) $ 71,459.74 $ 71,.459.74
State Total $ 71,459.74 $ 71,459.74

3. Fiscal Year 2012: VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP) ALLOCATION
Federal (75%) $ 155.719.50 $ 155,719.50
Federal Total $ 155,719.50 $ 155,719.50
State (25%) $ 51,906.42 $ 51,906.42

Approved Budget/(AFP)

Total Dollars Obligated

4. Fiscal Year 2013 VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP) ALLOCATION
Federal (75%) $ 187.600.00 3 187.600.00
Fedaeral Total 3 187,600.00 3 187,600.00
State (25%) 3 62,533.33 3 62,533.33
State Total $ 62,533.33 3 62,533.33

5. Fiscal Year 2014; VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP) ALLOCATION
Federal (75%) $ 259.972 00 3 249.631.60
Federal Total 3 259,972.00 3 249,631.60
State (25%) 3 86,657.33 $ 83.210.53
State Total 3 86,857.33 3 83,210.53

W912PQ-14-2-1022



' T

TLOTD IR X etk W el e

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-14
Environmental Program
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-14-2-1022 AS OF:
MOD 4 (108 - OARS) 2612015
CURRENT MOD # CURRENT REVISED
LLCJCATI(JN PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL
100% FEDERAL SRM -
75% FEDERAL 63,500.00 4,136 60 67,636.60
TOTAL FEDERAL 83,500.00 4,138.60 67,636.80
25% STATE 21,166 87 1,378.87 22,545.53
GRAND TOTAL 84,666.87 551547 90,182.13
AFP: - §67,710.00
AFP:
[NIAGARA FALLS 100% FEDERAL B
100% FEDERAL SRM B
75% FEDERAL 64,400.00 - 64,400.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 64,400.00 - 64,400.00
25% STATE 21,466.67 - 21,466.87
GRAND TOTAL 85,868.67 - 85,866.87
AFP: $87,172.00
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL -
100% FEDERAL SRM E
75% FEDERAL 62,495 00 62,495.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 62,496.00 - 62,495.00
25% STATE 20,831 87 - 20,83187
GRAND TOTAL 83,326.67 - 83,326.87
AFP: $668,875.00
STEWART 100% FEDERAL s
100% FEDERAL SRM .
75% FEDERAL 55,100.00 55,100.00
100% FEDERAL SIMULATOR )
TOTAL FEDERAL 55,100.00 - 55,100.00
25% STATE 18,366.87 - 18,168 87
GRAND TOTAL 73,468.67 . 71,468.87
AFP: $58,215.00
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL * - - =
(ALL BASES) 100% FEDERAL SRM - - .
75% FEDERAL 245,495 00 413660 249,631 60
100% FEDERAL SIMULATOR - - -
TOTAL FEDERAL 245,495.00 4,118.60 249,631.60
25% STATE 81,83187 1,378.87 83,21053
GRAND TOTAL 327,328.87 551547 332,842.13
Tatal AFP: $259,972.00




